
Sr. No Name of the activity
Organising unit/ agency/ collaborating 
agency 

Name of the scheme

1
An online Poem Recitation 
Competition 
(27 June 2021)

NMGC Mansa (Mathematics, Hindi 
Department)

Buddy Program

2 First Covid Vaccination camp
(24 July 2021)

Red Cross Committee, NMGC Mansa/ Health 
Department Mansa Covid Vaccination

3
Second Covid Vaccination 
Camp
(7 Aug 2021)

Red Cross Committee, NMGC Mansa/ Health 
Department Mansa Covid Vaccination

4 Third Covid Vaccination 
Camp (17 Nov 2022)

Red Cross Committee, NMGC Mansa/ Health 
Department Mansa Covid Vaccination

5
25th National Youth 
Convention 
(12 Jan 2022)

NSS Unit NMGC Mansa/ Central Govt. of 
India

25th National Youth 
Convantion

6
An Online Lecture on "Safe 
Future of Daughters" 
(24 Jan 2022)

NSS Unit NMGC Mansa
National Daughters Day

7
An Awareness Lecture on 
"Say Goodbye to the use of 
Plastic"

Department of Punjabi, NMGC Mansa
Under the series of 
programmes Azadi ka 
Amrit Maha-Utsav

8 Yoga Activities
(21.06.2020)

NSS Department, NMGC Mansa/ Punjabi 
University Patiala

Celebration of Yoga 
Day

9
Door to Door visit to Aware 
About the Covid Pandemic 
and Preventive Measure

NSS Department, NMGC Mansa/ Punjabi 
University Patiala Mission Fateh

10
A lecture by traffic police to 
teach students about traffic 
rules (25.01.2021)

Red Cross Committee, NMGC Mansa/ Health 
Department Mansa

Road Safety A 
Challenge

11 A lecture on Road Safety 
8.02.2021

Red Cross Committee, NMGC Mansa/ Health 
Department Mansa

Road Safety A 
Challenge

12
Magic Show
(06.11.2019)

N.M. Govt. College Mansa/ Indian Red Cross 
Society Mansa Branch

Road Safety 

13
Tree Plantation Programme 
dedicated to 550th Parkash 
Purab of Shri Guru Nanak 

NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala
Celebration of 550th 
Parkash Purab of Shri 

Guru Nanak Dev Ji

3.4.3.1 Number of extension and outreached Programmes conducted in collaboration with industry, community and 
Non- Government Organizations through NSS/ NCC/ Red Cross/ YRC etc., yearwise during the last five years



14
Celebration of Gandhi 
Jayanti 
(02.10.2019)

NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala Gandhi Jayanti

15
Awareness Rally on no 
Stuble Burning
(04.10.2019)

NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala Stuble Burning

16 Prosperous Mission NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala Prosperous Mission

17
Celebration of Birthday of 
Vallabh Bhai Patel
(31.10.2019)

NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala
National Integration 

Day

18
One Day Cleanliness Camp
(08.11.2019)

NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala NSS Cleanliness Camp

19
Poster Making Competition 
on Get Well Soon
(20.11.2019)

NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala Get Well Soon

20
Celebration of Constitution 
Day
(26.11.2019)

NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala Constitution Day

21
Celebration of Flag Day
(07.12.2019)

NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala Flag Day

22
Celebration of National 
Voter Day
(25.01.2020)

NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala National Voter Day

23
Oath Ceremony on National 
Unity and Safety
(31.10.2019)

NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala
National Unity and 

Safety

24
Vallabh Bhai Patel (National 
Integration Day)
31-10-2018

Nehru Memorial Govt. Colege Mansa
National Integration 

Day

25
Training Anti-drug 
Awareness Program
07-08-2018 - 08-08-2018

Punjab Government Buddy Program

26
Beti Padhao Beti Bachao 
Rally
30-01-2019

Punjabi University Patiala & NSS Department 
of NMGC Mansa

Beti Padhao Beti 
Bachao

27
Create 2898 Buddy Groups 
Under Anti-Drug mission

Punjab Government & District Nodal Officer Buddy Program

28
Youth Empowerment Day
23-03-2019

Punjabi University Patiala & NSS Department 
of NMGC Mansa

Youth Empowerment 
Day



29
Side Effects of Drugs and 
mental and physical 
problems

Civil Surgeon Office Mansa & NSS 
Department of NMGC Mansa

Side Effects of Drugs 
and mental and 

physical problems

30
Seminar on Personality 
Development
28-03-2019

Punjabi University Patiala & NSS Department 
of NMGC Mansa

Personality 
Development

31
Cleanliness Camp 
02-10-2018-15-10-2018

Punjabi University Patiala & NSS Department 
of NMGC Mansa

NSS Cleanliness Camp

32
World Health Day 
Celebration
09-04-2019

NSS Department and Economics Department World Health Day

33
Rally to Commemorate the 
incident of Jalian Wala Bagh

Punjabi University Patiala & NSS Department 
of NMGC Mansa

Commemorate the 
incident of Jalian Wala 

Bagh

34
1. Cancer Awareness Rally
(26-09-2017)

NMGC Mansa/National Society Childhood 
Cancer Delhi

Cancer Awareness

35
3. Cancer Check-up Camp 
(26-12-2017)

NMGC Mansa/NGO Roko Cancer Cancer Awareness

36
10. One day Environmental 
Cleanliness Campaign
(12-04-2018)  

NSS/Punjab Pollution Control Board NSS Cleanliness Camp

37 Swatchta Pakhwara NSS Department / Principal NMGC Mansa Swach Bharat



Number of students 
participated in such 

activities

10

40

51

71

100

50

50

50

50

100

80

300

100

Number of extension and outreached Programmes conducted in collaboration with industry, community and 
Non- Government Organizations through NSS/ NCC/ Red Cross/ YRC etc., yearwise during the last five years



100

100

Nil

200

100

3

100

50

100

100

250

-

100

14559

100



100

100

100

100

200

150

150

70

100


