3.4.3.1 Number of extension and outreached Programmes conducted in collaboration with industi Non- Government Organizations through NSS/ NCC/ Red Cross/ YRC etc., yearwise during tl

Sr. No	Name of the activity	Organising unit/ agency/ collaborating agency	Name of the scheme
1	An online Poem Recitation Competition (27 June 2021)	NMGC Mansa (Mathematics, Hindi Department)	Buddy Program
2	First Covid Vaccination camp (24 July 2021)	Red Cross Committee, NMGC Mansa/ Health Department Mansa	Covid Vaccination
3	Second Covid Vaccination Camp (7 Aug 2021)	Red Cross Committee, NMGC Mansa/ Health Department Mansa	Covid Vaccination
4	Third Covid Vaccination Camp (17 Nov 2022)	Red Cross Committee, NMGC Mansa/ Health Department Mansa	Covid Vaccination
5	25th National Youth Convention (12 Jan 2022)	NSS Unit NMGC Mansa/ Central Govt. of India	25th National Youth Convantion
6	An Online Lecture on "Safe Future of Daughters" (24 Jan 2022)	NSS Unit NMGC Mansa	National Daughters Day
7	An Awareness Lecture on "Say Goodbye to the use of Plastic"	Department of Punjabi, NMGC Mansa	Under the series of programmes Azadi ka Amrit Maha-Utsav
8	Yoga Activities (21.06.2020)	NSS Department, NMGC Mansa/ Punjabi University Patiala	Celebration of Yoga Day
9	Door to Door visit to Aware About the Covid Pandemic and Preventive Measure	NSS Department, NMGC Mansa/ Punjabi University Patiala	Mission Fateh
10	A lecture by traffic police to teach students about traffic rules (25.01.2021)	Red Cross Committee, NMGC Mansa/ Health Department Mansa	Road Safety A Challenge
11	A lecture on Road Safety 8.02.2021	Red Cross Committee, NMGC Mansa/ Health Department Mansa	Road Safety A Challenge
12	Magic Show (06.11.2019)	N.M. Govt. College Mansa/ Indian Red Cross Society Mansa Branch	Road Safety
13	Tree Plantation Programme dedicated to 550th Parkash Purab of Shri Guru Nanak	NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala	Celebration of 550th Parkash Purab of Shri Guru Nanak Dev Ji

14	Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti (02.10.2019)	NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala	Gandhi Jayanti
15	Awareness Rally on no Stuble Burning (04.10.2019)	NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala	Stuble Burning
16	Prosperous Mission	NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala	Prosperous Mission
17	Celebration of Birthday of Vallabh Bhai Patel (31.10.2019)	NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala	National Integration Day
18	One Day Cleanliness Camp (08.11.2019)	NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala	NSS Cleanliness Camp
19	Poster Making Competition on Get Well Soon (20.11.2019)	NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala	Get Well Soon
20	Celebration of Constitution Day (26.11.2019)	NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala	Constitution Day
21	Celebration of Flag Day (07.12.2019)	NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala	Flag Day
22	Celebration of National Voter Day (25.01.2020)	NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala	National Voter Day
23	Oath Ceremony on National Unity and Safety (31.10.2019)	NSS Department/ Punjabi University Patiala	National Unity and Safety
24	Vallabh Bhai Patel (National Integration Day) 31-10-2018	Nehru Memorial Govt. Colege Mansa	National Integration Day
25	Training Anti-drug Awareness Program 07-08-2018 - 08-08-2018	Punjab Government	Buddy Program
26	Beti Padhao Beti Bachao Rally 30-01-2019	Punjabi University Patiala & NSS Department of NMGC Mansa	Beti Padhao Beti Bachao
27	Create 2898 Buddy Groups Under Anti-Drug mission	Punjab Government & District Nodal Officer	Buddy Program
28	Youth Empowerment Day 23-03-2019	Punjabi University Patiala & NSS Department of NMGC Mansa	Youth Empowerment Day

29	Side Effects of Drugs and mental and physical problems	Civil Surgeon Office Mansa & NSS Department of NMGC Mansa	Side Effects of Drugs and mental and physical problems
30	Seminar on Personality Development 28-03-2019	Punjabi University Patiala & NSS Department of NMGC Mansa	Personality Development
31	Cleanliness Camp 02-10-2018-15-10-2018	Punjabi University Patiala & NSS Department of NMGC Mansa	NSS Cleanliness Camp
32	World Health Day Celebration 09-04-2019	NSS Department and Economics Department	World Health Day
33	Rally to Commemorate the incident of Jalian Wala Bagh	Punjabi University Patiala & NSS Department of NMGC Mansa	Commemorate the incident of Jalian Wala Bagh
34	1. Cancer Awareness Rally (26-09-2017)	NMGC Mansa/National Society Childhood Cancer Delhi	Cancer Awareness
35	3. Cancer Check-up Camp (26-12-2017)	NMGC Mansa/NGO Roko Cancer	Cancer Awareness
36	10. One day Environmental Cleanliness Campaign (12-04-2018)	NSS/Punjab Pollution Control Board	NSS Cleanliness Camp
37	Swatchta Pakhwara	NSS Department / Principal NMGC Mansa	Swach Bharat

ry, community and he last five years

Number of students participated in such activities
10
40
51
71
100
50
50
50
50
100
80
300
100

100 100 Nil 200 100
Nil 200
200
100
3
100
50
100
100
250
-
100
14559
100

100
100
100
100
200
150
150
70
100